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Dear Parent/Carer 
Welcome back to the new school year. Firstly, can I say thank you to you for preparing our students so well for their 
return. They look wonderful in their fresh new uniforms and have had a very settled first few weeks of term. Your 
support is very much appreciated in ensuring that the students have correct uniform and equipment to support a calm 
and purposeful environment. 
 
Trips and Activities 
As a school we are always striving to improve and give all our students the best start possible and at Netherhall we 
believe that learning outside the classroom is just as important as what happens inside the classroom.  
I am delighted to advise you that the school has already booked a number of ‘out of the classroom experiences’ for the 
students to enjoy this academic year.  We believe this will strengthen student engagement, enjoyment and 
knowledge. The school is partly contributing to a number of these activities.  
In order for students to be eligible for the scheduled trip/activities and others that will be running throughout the year 
all we require is good attendance and a good attitude to learning.  
 
Further information regarding dates and cost of each trip and activity below will be sent nearer to the time:- 
 

Year 7 Year 10 
Geography Field Trips 

Kirklees Music Orchestra Visit 
Romeo and Juliet performance 

Skipton Castle Visit 
Harry Potter Studio Tour 

 

Music in Liverpool Visit 
Romeo and Juliet performance 

Sports Studies  - Tag X 
Art – Tate Gallery Tour 

Citizenship – London Parliament Tour 
Drama – Theatre trip 

Photography – Ingleton Falls 
Year 8 Year 11 

Romeo and Juliet Performance 
History Slave Museum 

Doncaster Wildlife Park Visit 
Electricity: The spark of life Visit 

York ICT & Business Visit 
Kirklees Music Orchestra Visit 

Geography Field Trip 

Music in Liverpool Visit 
Romeo and Juliet performance 
Sports Studies  - Escape Room 

History - Doctor Show 
Citizenship – Manchester Court 

Revision Residential 
Drama – Theatre Trip 

 Year 9 
Prison Me No Way visit 
Music in Liverpool Visit 

Romeo and Juliet performance 
National Science Museum tour 
Sports Studies  - Rock Climbing 

Art – The Hepworth Tour 
Citizenship – Media Museum Tour 

Drama – Theatre Trip 
 
 



Dates for your diary:- 
 
Friday 27th September – Inset Day 
A reminder that school is closed to pupils on Friday 27th September 2019. Term dates for the 2019-20 academic year 
are below and are also available to view on our school website www.nlconline.org.uk  
 
Tuesday 1st October- School Photos 
All students will have their individual photographs taken for school records.  These will also be available to purchase. 
 
Tuesday 5th November – Year 7 Settling in Evening 
An opportunity for parents of Year 7 students to come in and discuss how their child has settled in and their progress 
so far.  A letter with further information will be sent nearer to the time. 
 
The Creative and Media Studio School Open Events  
You are always welcome at the Creative and Media Studio School at any time of the year. To help you plan your diary, 
however, we've outlined the 2019/20 open days below. These are for year 11 students who wish to make an 
application in 2020: 

Wednesday 23rd October 2019  4:30pm - 7:30pm    
Thursday 21st November 2019   4:30pm - 7.30pm     
Thursday 12th December 2019   4:00pm - 8:00pm     
Saturday 18th January 2020  10:00am-12:30pm     

 
School Holidays and Inset days 2019 – 2020 
 

Autumn Term 2019 
Inset Day Friday 27th September 2019  

Half Term Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November 2019 

Inset Day Friday 29th November 2019 

Inset Day Monday 2nd December 2019 

Last Day of Term Friday 20th December 2019 
School closes to pupils at 12pm 

Spring Term 2020 
First Day of Term Monday 6th January 2020 

Half Term Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 2020 

Last Day of Term Friday 3rd April 2020 

Summer Term 2020 
First Day of Term Monday 20th April 2020 

Mayday Bank Holiday Friday 8th May 2020 

Half Term Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May 2020 

Last Day of Term Friday 17th July 2020 
School closes to pupils at 12pm 

Inset Day Monday 20th July 2020 

Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
Michael Kent 
Principal 

http://www.nlconline.org.uk/

